RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET

Resolution of the Obion County Board of Education to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2011; and for other purposes.

- WHEREAS, the General Purpose School Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2010 was approved by the Obion County Board of Education on August 9, 2010 and by the Obion County Commission on September 20, 2010; and
- WHEREAS, subsequently, the County Commission approved a two hundred dollar (\$200) bonus for all county employees; and
- WHEREAS, subsequently, the County Commission approved payment of three hundred and twenty-seven dollars (\$327) per month for support staff insurance, which was an increase over the amount budgeted by the Board of Education; and
- WHEREAS, subsequently, the Board of Education determined that it was fiscally able to make an additional principal payment to the County in the amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$250,000); and
- WHEREAS, the General Purpose School Fund Budget must be amended to include said funds since all of the above-noted expenditures will pass through and must be accounted for within the General Purpose School Fund.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the respective legislative bodies of Obion County, Tennessee, meeting in regular session, amend the General Purpose School Fund as follows:

SEE ATTACHED AMENDMENT

| FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: | FOR THE OBION COUNTY COMMISSION: |
|---|--|
| Brian Rainey Chairman | Ralph Puckett Chairman |
| David W. Huss, Director of Schools Secretary to the Board | Vollie Boehms County Clerk |
| Date | Date |
| Adopted by the Board of Education o | of Obion County, Tennessee, this 7 th day of March, 2011. |
| Adopted by the County Commission, 2011. | of Obion County, Tennessee, this day of |
| | Approved:Benny McGuire |

County Mayor